## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N		Name Execution Date		
Sony Corporation		01/13/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	dit Co., Ltd.			
Street Address:	Premire Toyocho Bldg., 23-21,Toyo 3-chome, Koto-ku			
City:	Токуо			
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	135-0016			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type				
Property T	уре	Number		
Property T Patent Number:		Number   4175		
	D49		1494175	
Patent Number:	D49	4175	D494175	
CORRESPONDENCE	D49	5		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	D49 E DATA (860)286-01 <sup>-</sup> 860-286-292 usptopatentn	4175 5 9 hail@cantorcolburn.com		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	D49 E DATA (860)286-01 <sup>-</sup> 860-286-292 usptopatentn	4175 5 9	\$40.00	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	D49 E DATA (860)286-01 <sup>-</sup> 860-286-292 usptopatentn <i>be sent to the e-mai</i>	4175 5 9 nail@cantorcolburn.com I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	D49 D49 DATA (860)286-01 <sup>-</sup> 860-286-292 usptopatentm <i>be sent to the e-mai</i> : Cantor Colbu 20 Church St	4175 5 9 hail@cantorcolburn.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> rn LLP reet, 22nd Floor	\$40.00	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	D49 D49 DATA (860)286-01 <sup>-</sup> 860-286-292 usptopatentm <i>be sent to the e-mai</i> : Cantor Colbu 20 Church St	4175 5 9 nail@cantorcolburn.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> rn LLP	\$40.00	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	D49 D49 DATA (860)286-01 <sup>-</sup> 860-286-292 usptopatentm <i>be sent to the e-mai</i> :: Cantor Colbu 20 Church St Hartford, CO	4175 5 9 hail@cantorcolburn.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> rn LLP reet, 22nd Floor	\$40.00	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	D49 E DATA (860)286-01 <sup>-</sup> 860-286-292 usptopatentn be sent to the e-mail :: Cantor Colbu 20 Church St Hartford, CO	4175 5 9 hail@cantorcolburn.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> rn LLP reet, 22nd Floor NNECTICUT 06103	\$40.00	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Sony Corporation</u> 1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 108-0075 Japan (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the following United States Design Patent:

U.S. Design Patent No.: D494175 Title: Fingerprint Recognition Machine

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR does, for adequate consideration received from dit Co., Ltd.

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) duly organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having its principal office at

Premire Toyocho Bldg., 23-21, Toyo 3-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-0016 Japan acknowledge receipt of such consideration and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under each said design patent thereon;

EXECUTED this 13th the day of January 2012

Sony Corporation ASSIGNOR

In the presence of:

e: Wn Sig

Name: Koichi Wada

¥. BY Fumihiko Moriya NAME VP TITLE Senior General Manager Intellectual Property Division

**RECORDED: 02/22/2012**